

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP NO. 2769/2008 IN &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2007 in CRLA No. 4145/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PHIROZ IBRAHIM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISMAIL IBRAHIM SAYEED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master