

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1505/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2007 in CRLA No. 4145/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PHIROZ IBRAHIM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISMAIL IBRAHIM SAYEED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1647 of 2008

(With appln.for stay and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
In SLP 1505/2008 Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.In SLP 1647/2008 Ms.Angha Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on September 22, 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master